
 

 

 

 

Winter Percussion @ AIA Willow Spring Itinerary 

Saturday, February 15th, 2025 

 

 
 

10:00am​ Band Room Opens, Call Time 

10:30am​ Rehearsal Begins in Band Room 

12:30pm​ Load Trailer, Eat Packed Lunch, Change into Uniform 

1:45pm​ Load Buses 

2:00pm​ Depart for Willow Spring High School​  

1704 Old Honeycutt Rd, Fuquay-Varina, NC 27526 

2:45pm​ Arrive at WSHS 

2:53pm​ Official Check-In 

3:43pm​ Warm-Up 

4:03pm​ Transit 

4:12pm​ On Deck 

4:22pm​ Winter Percussion Performance @ AIA Willow Spring 

Post-​ ​ Load, Concessions for Dinner (out of pocket), Watch Groups 

~7:10pm​ Approximate Awards 

7:45pm​ Return to WJHS 

8:30pm​ Approximate arrival back at WJHS 

9:00pm​ Approximate Dismissal 
 

Dismissal times depend on traffic, pit stops, and how quickly students unload and pack up.  

The expectation is that everyone helps.  Please check the Band App and have your 

notifications on for updates throughout the trip. 


